General Description
The MAX25307/MAX25308 are a two/three-output linear
regulator family that deliver up to 600mA on channel 1
and up to 300mA on channels 2 and 3 with only 37µVRMS
of output noise from 10Hz to 100kHz. These regulators
maintain ±1.25% output accuracy over a wide input volt-
age range, requiring only 155mV (max) of input-to-output
headroom at full load. The 1.95mA maximum no-load sup-

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VOUT1
(V)
IMAX1
(A)
VOUT2
(V)
IMAX2
(A)
VOUT3
(V)
IMAX3
(A)
HOLD
(ms)
TWO-OUTPUT LDOs
MAX25307AATEA/V+* 3.3 0.6 1.8 0.3 — — 3.7
MAX25307AATED/V+ 2.8 0.6 1.8 0.3 — — 0.5
THREE-OUTPUT LDOs
MAX25308AATEA/V+ 1.2 0.6 1.8 0.3 3.3 0.3 0.5
MAX25308AATEB/V+ 1.8 0.6 0.8 0.3 1.2 0.3 0.5
MAX25308AATEC/V+ 0.8 0.6 1.5 0.3 0.8 0.3 0.5
* Potential future product.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX25307/MAX25308 Two/Three-Output, Low-Noise LDO Linear
Regulators
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  15
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 3/21 Initial release —
1 11/23 Added MAX25307AATED/V+ to Ordering Information 14
2 10/24 Added MAX25308AATEB/V+ and MAX25308AATEC/V+ to Ordering Information 15
3 11/24 Denoted MAX25308AATEC/V+ as a Potential Future Product 15
4 3/25 Removed asterisk from MAX25308AATEC/V+ in Ordering Information 15
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX25307/MAX25308 Two/Three-Output, Low-Noise LDO Linear
Regulators
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  16
Downloaded from Arrow.com.